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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director

RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL &

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELQORS AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551
215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788
TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

March 22, 2006

Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Docket No. 060083-TP

RIGINAL.
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R. DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL
MARSHA E. RULE
GARY R. RUTLEDGE
MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS
PARSONS B. HEATH
MARGARET A. MENDUNI
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Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket on behalf of Northeast Florida Telephone

Company (“Northeast Florida™) are the original and fifteen copies of Northeast Florida’s
Withdrawal of Count II of Complaint and Request for Assessment of Penalties Against Southeastern

Services, Inc.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter filed

and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone )
Company d/b/a NEFCOM against South- )
eastern Services, Inc. for failure to pay ) Docket No. 060083-TP
intrastate access charges pursuant to )
Northeast Florida’s tariffs and for violation )

)

)

of Section 364.16(3)(a), Florida Statutes. Filed: March 22, 2006

NORTHEAST FLORIDA TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A
NEFCOM’S WITHDRAWAL OF COUNT II OF COMPLAINT
AND REQUEST FOR ASSESSMENT OF PENALTIES
AGAINST SOUTHEASTERN SERVICES, INC.

Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM, by and through its undersigned
counsel, hereby withdraws the following portions of its Complaint filed on January 30, 2006 in the
above-referenced docket:

(1) Count II of the Complaint; and

2) Northeast Florida’s request that the Commission assess penalties against Southeastern

Services, Inc. pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes.

Respectfully submitted,

et A
Kenneth A. Hoiifman, Esq.
Marsha E. Rule, Esq.
Martin P. McDonnell, Esq.
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A.
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 420
P.O. Box 551
Tallahassee, FL 32301
850-681-6788 (Telephone)
860-681-6515 (Telecopier)
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Benjamin H. Dickens, Jr., Esq.

Blooston, Mordkofsky, Jackson & Dickens
2120 L Street, Northwest

Washington, DC 20037

(202) 828-5510 (Telephone)

(202) 828-5568 (Telecopier)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by U.S. Mail to the
following this 22™ day of March, 2006:

Suzanne Fannon Summerlin, Esq.
Suzanne Fannon Summerlin, P.A.
2536 Capital Medical Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32309

C. Lee Fordham, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
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Kenneth A! #36ffman, Esq.

nftc\newcomplaint\withdrawal of count ii



